OneStar Long Distance, Inc. October 2, 2002 RECEIVED **Executive Director** Kentucky Public Service Commission OCT 0 4 2002 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40602 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 671600 00-0570 2725-1600-0530 3335-1600-6505 RE: **OneStar Long Distance, Inc. Tariff Name Change** Dear Sir or Madam, Enclosed please find an original plus three (3) copies of OneStar Long Distance, Inc.'s Interexchange Tariff No.1, Local Exchange Tariff No. 2, and Access Tariff No.3. The Purpose of this filing is to change the tariffed name from OneStar Communications, LLC to OneStar Long Distance, Inc. A sworn affidavit has been included attesting that only the hame was changed. A copy of this letter is also enclosed. Please date stamp as confirmation of receipt and return in the self addressed stamped envelope provided. If you have any questions regarding this filing please contact me at (812) 437-7510 or Lgrossman@onestarld.com. Sincerely, Inda Trossman Linda Grossman Reports and Tariff Analyst OneStar Long Distance, Inc. Enclosures

7100 Eagle Crest Boulevard, Evansville, IN 47715 • 812-437-7700 FAX: 812-437-7795 • www.onestarcom.com



Affidavit

I, Laura Collier, Regulatory Manager of OneStar Long Distance, Inc. being duly sworn, attest that the only amendment made to the Interexchange Telephone Service Tariff No. 1, Local Exchange Tariff No.2, and Access Tariff No.3, submitted herein, is the change of the name OneStar Communications, LLC to OneStar Long Distance, Inc. I further attest that the rates, terms, and conditions of these Tariff's Nos.1, 2, and 3 remain unchanged.

Laura Collier Regulatory Manager OneStar Long Distance, Inc.

State of Indiana County of Vander

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2^{nd} day of October, 2002

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2-22-07

ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF

ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF

OF

ONESTAR LONG DISTANCE, INC.

This tariff contains the descriptions, regulations, and rates applicable to the furnishing of service and facilities for telecommunications services by OneStar Long Distance, Inc.

This tariff is filed in accordance with the Kentucky Public Service Commission. All services contained in this tariff are competitive.

This tariff is on file with the Kentucky Public Service Commission. Copies may be inspected during normal business hours at the Company's principal place of business.

Issued: July 13, 2001 By: Ami M. Larrison, Director of Regulatory Affairs 7100 Eagle Crest Boulevard

Effective: August 12, 2001

Evansville, IN 47715

•

TITLE PAGE

OF

KENTUCKY LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

OF

OneStar Long Distance, Inc.

This tariff, filed with the Kentucky Public Service Commission, contains the rates, terms, and conditions applicable to Local Exchange Services within the State of Kentucky offered by OneStar Long Distance, Inc..

ISSUED: July 13, 2001

EFFECTIVE: August 12, 2001

Ami Larrison, Director of Regulatory Affairs 7100 Eagle Crest Boulevard Evansville, IN 47715